31761

AMENDMENT NO. ONE TO CONTRACT NO. 31761

RE: Renewal No. One of Contract No. 31761 (PA-00310) for Furnishing and Delivering Automotive
Parts, Supplies, and Batteries to the City of Long Beach (BPPW10000073)

This Amendment to Contract No. 31761 is made and entered as of June 28, 2011 by and between the CITY
OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation, and C & C Automotive Distributors. (Contractor).

Contract No. 31761 is amended by mutual agreement of the parties and as indicated below by a check or
other mark preceding the appropriate amendment:

X 1. 1% renewal option extending term to 8/26/12.

X 2. $ 280,000 has been added for the 1*! renewal.

x 3. Prices during this period shall remain firm.

4. The price for certain items shall be increased as shown on Exhibit “A”, which is attached hereto and
incorporated herein by this reference.

5. The price for certain items shall be decreased as shown on Exhibit “A”, which is attached hereto and
incorporated herein by this reference.

6. The discount offered to the City is increased by %.

7. The items or locations identified on Exhibit “B”, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
reference, are hereby deleted from the Contract.

8. The locations identified on Exhibit “B”, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
reference, are hereby added to the Contract.

Z 9. Current permits, Iicenses@and other required information are enclosed as Addendum No. 1.

Except as expressly amended above, all terms and conditions in this Contract are ratified and confirmed and remain in

full force and effect. Executed with ali formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.
Aftach Notary if Out-of-State Contractor

CONTRACTOR: l/v\ J —‘-:’L-'J‘_—

W(Signatur i
JO EL A—QF IEL D ‘
(Pnnt/Type Name} (ffrint / Type Name)
Presndentl President / Secretary / Treasurer Presidentf/ Vice President / Becretary / Treasurer
{circle one) {circig.bne)

THE GITY OF LONG BEACHA sistant City Manager

L4

CONTRACTOR:

EXECUTED PURSUANT Approved as to form:

q City Manage_,;_:E bCECITYl lOCN HsAoRITE?{: ROBEWH‘W

U \/ Deputy

By:




JUN-30-2011 11:27 FEDERATED INSURANCE 507 455 8885 P.003

DATE (MMIOIYY)
06/30/11

e S EE AT A MATTER OF INFORMATION
ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE

FEDERATED MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AMEND, EXTEND OR
Home Office: P.O. Box 328 ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW.
Owatonna, MN 355060 COMPANIES AFFORDING COVERAGE
Phone: 1-888-333-4949 comeany  FEDERATED MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY OR
A FEDERATED SERVICE INSURANCE COMPANY
INSURED ) 311-114-3
MARFIELD MANAGEMENT INC congrnY
501 E ANAHEIM STREET - ]
LONG BEACH CA 90813 COMCPANY
COMPANY ]
D

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED, NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PEATAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,

EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY MAVE BEEN REDUGED BY PAID CLAIMS,

co POLICY EFFECTIVE | POLICY EXPIRATION
TR TYPE OF ISURANCE POLICY NUMBER DATE (MM/DOIYY) | DATE (MM/DDYY) umirs
| GENERAL LIABILITY . GENERAL AGGREGATL s 2,000,000
COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY PRODUCTS - compiop AG6 | 9 2,000,000
A | cLams mace [X | occun 9418412 03/01/11 03/01/12 | rensonaL s aovinaury | s 1,000,000
OWNCR'S & CONTRACTOR'S PROT EACH GCCURRENGE ¢ 1,000,000
| X | _BUSINESSOWNER'S POLICY FIRE DAMAGE {any one fie) | 850,000
MED EXP Any one persan} ¢
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY
— COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT # 1
| X AnY AuTO i 000,000 »
|| AL QWNLD AUTOS BODILY INJURY N
A | | SCHEDULED AUTOS 9418413 03/01/11 03/01/12 | {Por porsen)
| X} HiReD AUTOS GODILY INJURY ,
r)(_ NON-OWNLD AUTOS {Far occident N
— - PHOPEATY DAMAGE ¢
GARAGE LIABILITY AUTO ONLY - £A ACCIDENT | & )
ANY AUTO OTHER THAN AUTO ONLY: .
EACH ACCIDENT | 9 i
AGGREGATE | 8
EXCESS LIABILITY EAGH OCCURRENCE ¢ 2,000,000
AlX 1 UMBRELLA FORM 9418415 03/01/11 03/01/12 | acoregarte s 2,000,000 |
OTHER THAN UMBRELLA FORM 8
WORKERS COMPENSATION AND R AN
EMPLOYERS” LIABILITY EL EACH ACCIDENT Y .
THE PROPRICTOR/ ) .
PARTNERS/EXECUTIVE }— INCL EL DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT | % ]
OFFICERS ARE: EXCL EL DISEASE - GA EMPLOYEE | 3
OTHER

DESCRIFTION OF OPERATIONS/LOCATIONS/VENICLES/SPECIAL ITEMS

CITY OF LONG BEACH PURCHASING OF THE ABOVE DESCAIBED POUCIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE

DIVISION EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, THE ISSUING COMPANY WILL ENDECAVOR TO MAIL

ATTN MICHELLE KING {0 ©DAYS WRITTEN NOTIGE TO THE CERYIFIGATE HOLDER NAMED TO THE LEFT.

333 WEST OCEAN BLVD 7TH FLOOR BUT FAILURE TO MAIL SUGH NOTIGE SHALL IMPOSE NO OBLIGATION QH LIAsILITY

LONG BEACH CA 90802 OF ANY KIND UPON THE COMPANY, (TS AGENTS OR REPRESENTATIVES.
AUTHORIZED REPREGENTATIVE

TOTAL P.003




